No well will be assigned an allowable greater than the amount of oil produced on the official test. Dufing gas-oil ratio test, each well shall be produced at a rate not exceeding the top unit allowable for the located by more than 15 percent. Operator is encouraged to take advantage of this 25 percent tolerance in order that increased allowables when authorized by the Division. Gas volumes must be reported in MCP measured at a pressure base of 15.025 psin and a temperature of 60° P. will be 0.60. Keport casing pressure in lieu of tubing pressure for any well producing through casing. K 11 original and one copy of this report to the district office of the New Mexico Oll Conservation Division Rule 3D1 and appropriate pool rules.		State 367	r masii namm	0. Box 1710, Hobbs, New Mexico	of Atlantic Richfield Company	ENERGY &
ble greate 11 shall b 16 Divisio 10 Divisio 10 Dress 10 Dress 10 Dress		ч	NO.		y pany	PARTMEN
r than t iraged t ured at the di		Z	с	88240		1 4
he amoi o take a press any we strict of		36	° Foc		B B	
a rate a rate advanta ure bas il produ		21	S TION		∘¦ Blinebry	
ll produc not exec go of th go of 15. cing thre the Nev		37	ע		bry (	
e amount of oil produced on the official test. ed at a rate not exceeding the top unit allowable for the pool in which well is take advantage of this 25 percent tolerance in order that well can be assigned pressure base of 15.025 psia and a temperature of 60° F. Specific gravity base ny well producing through casing. rict office of the New Mexico Oll Conservation Division in accordance with	•	8/30/87	DATE OF TEST		Gas	GAS-OIL RATIO TESTS
test. tallowable for th rance in order th operature of 60° arvation Divisio		F 64/64	N C N C N C N C M M M T	TYPE OF TEST - (X)		ATIO TESTS
at well ( pr. Speci		45	TBG. RESS.	Sch		C F
e pool In which well is at well can be assigned . Specific gravity base I la accordance with			ALLOM- VBLE	Schoduled X	County	
1 4 F		24	SENGTH OF TEST HOUNS		unty Lea	
I hereby certify is true and compl ledge and belief.		ч 	שאר ש שאר שאר ש ג ג אר ש ג ג ג	Conpletion		
nd con d beli		40.1		ncun		
omplete 1 lief.		4	Barr			۲۲ حک 19 ک
that the above te to the best te Clance		388	TEST GAS M.C.F.	Spe		Form C-116 Revised 10-1+78
I hereby certify that the above information is true and complete to the best of my know- ledge and belief.	Réclassify te gas. 16-1-87	97,000	GAS - CIL RATIO CU.FT/BBL	Special X		

9/03/87

ļ (Tide)

ENERGY MO MINERALS DEPARTMENT

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

STATE OF NEW MEXICO



# ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

September 2, 1987

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

GARREY CARRUTHERS

ARCO Oil & Gas Company Box 1710 Hobbs, NM 88240

Attn: Kathryn Dickens

Re: State 367 #1-M Sec. 36, T21S, R37E Blinebry Oil & Gas Pool

Gentlemen:

We have had an inquiry from Northern Natural concerning the oil well classification of the above-referenced well. It appears the production being reported on this well would indicate it should be classified as a gas well.

If you concur that the well should be reclassified to a gas well, please submit a "special" Form C-116 requesting reclassification. If you feel the oil well classification is correct, please scheduled a witnessed gas/oil ratio test for this well notifying Northern Natural and the Oil Conservation when the test is to be conducted.

Very truly yours,

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Jerry Sexton (ed) Supervisor, District I

JS/ED/ed

cc: Northern Natural Gas Co. Attn: Mr. Rick Pankau P.O. Box 1188 Houston, TX 77251-1188



## STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

TONEY ANAYA

October 15, 1986

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 (505) 393-6161

ARCO Oil & Gas Company Box 1710 Hobbs, NM 88240

Re: Reclassification of Well State 367 #1-M Section 36, T21S, R37E Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool

Gentlemen:

Due to the recently submitted gas/oil ratio test for the abovereferenced well, it will be reclassified as a gas well in the Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool effective January 1, 1987, and the oil allowable will be cancelled that date.

If for some reason you feel this test does not reflect the proper classification of the well, please submit another test for our consideration.

Please furnish this office with revised form C-102 outlining acreage dedicated to this gas well classification. Also, if the transporters change as a result of reclassification, please submit Form C-104 so indicating. Also, please advise this office if the gas is separately metered.

Very truly yours,

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Jerry Sexton Supervisor, District I

ed

11-6-86 pubmitted new test - remains oil

#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

Form C-104
Revised 10-01-7
Format 06-01-8:
Page 1

W. W COME SECURE   DISTRIBUTION   SANTA FE   FILE   U.S.G.S.   LAND OFFICE	OIL CONSERVA P. O. BO SANTA FE, NEW		Ri Fi	wised 10-01-78 wised 10-01-83 ige 1
TRANSPORTER OIL GAS OPERATOR PROBATION OFFICE		R ALLOWABLE ND PORT OIL AND NATURA	L GAS	
Operator ARCO 011 and Gas Company Address		.c <sup>.</sup> Richfield Compa	any	
P. O. Box 1710, Hobbs, Ne Reconf(s) for filing (Check proper box) New Well Recompletion Change in Ownership	Change in Transporter of:	y Gas ondensate	splain)	
If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LE Leose Name State 367	ASE Dual w/Drinka Well No. Pool Name, Including Fo 1 Blinebry Oil &	ormation Ki	ind of Lease ate, Federal or Fee Sta	Lease No. te 367
Location Unit Letter M ; 660 Line of Section 36 Township	_Feet From The _South Line		Feet From The West	County
III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORT Name of Authorized Transporter of Oli (X) Texas New Mexico Pipeline Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghe Warren Petroleum Company If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks.	or Condensate	Address (Give address to u	Oklahoma 74102	0
If this production is commingled with the NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on	at from any other lease or pool, g	<b>\</b>		

**VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE** 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

(Signature)

Services Supv.

12/09/85

. (	DIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	
APPROVED	DEC 1 1 1985 19	
	Eddie W. Seay	
	Oil & Gas Inspector	

This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.

If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with AULE 111.

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow-able on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sections I. II. III, and VI for changes of owner, well name or number, or transporter or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells.

(Date)

(Tule)

#### IV. COMPLETION DATA

Designate Type of Comp	etion - (X)	O11 Well	¦ Gas Weli ! !	New Well	'Workover	t t	i i i	Same Hesty.	
Date Spudded	Date Com	pl. Ready to P	rod.	Total Dept	h		P.B.T.D.		
Elevetions (DF, RKB, RT, GR, et	c.j Name of F	Producing For	nation	Top Oil/Ge	os Pay		Tubing Dep	ih	
Perforations				_1			Depth Casis	ng Shoe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		TUBING,	CASING, AN	DCEMENT	NG RECOR	D			
HOLE SIZE	CAS	ING & TUB			DEPTH SE		S/	ACKS CEME	NT
		•							
		<u></u>							
	<u></u>								

### V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of social volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allow OIL WELL able for this depth or be for full 24 hours)

Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.)		
Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size	
Actual Prod. During Test	Oil-Bble.	Water - Bbls.	Gas - MCF	

#### GAS WELL

Length of Test	Bbis. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate
		Choise Size
Tubing Pressure (Shut-La)	Casing Presews (shuc-1)	CHUR DIE
	Longth of Tool Tubing Processo (Shut-18)	

RECEIVED DEC 10 1985 HOBBS CONCE

50 YEARS



STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE October 17, 1985



POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 (505) 393-6161

TONEY ANAYA

ARCO Oil & Gas Company P. O. Box 1710 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

Due to the recently submitted gas-oil ratio test for the Blinebry zone in your State 367 Well No. 1 located in Unit M of Section 36, T-21-S, R-37-E, it will be reclassified from gas to oil in the Blinebry Oil & Gas Pool effective January 1, 1986, and the gas allowable will be cancelled that date.

Yours very truly,

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Jerry Sexton Supervisor, District 1

mс

STATE OF NEW MEXICO			
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT	OIL CONSERVAT	ION DIVISION	Form C-103
DISTRIBUTION	P.O.BOX	2088	Revised 10-1-78
JANTA PE	SANTA FE, NEW N	MEXICO 87501	
FILE			Sa. Indicate Type of Leuse
U.S.G.S.			State X Fee
LAND OFFICE			5. State Oll & Gas Lease No.
OPERATOR			367
			mmmmmk
SUNDRY NO	TICES AND REPORTS ON W	VELLS	
			7. Unit Agreement Name
	Dual Oil/Gas		
			8. Farm or Lease Name
2. Name of Operator ARCO 011 and	Gas Company		State 367
Division of	Atlantic Richfield CO	<u> </u>	9. Well No.
3. Address of Operator			
P.O. Box 171	0, Hobbs, NM 88240		10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
4. Location of Well			Blinebry Oil and Gar Drinkard
	South	LINE AND 660 FEET FROM	Drinkard
West	36 218	5 84NGE НМРМ	. ΑΠΗΠΗΠΗΠΗΠΗΠΗΠΗ
THE LINE, SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE RANGE	
	15. Elevation (Show whether D	)F. RT. GR. etc.)	12. County
			Lea
	3361'0		
16. Check Appr	opriate Box To Indicate Na	ature of Notice, Report or O	ther Data
NOTICE OF INTEN		SUBSEQUEN	T REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON		CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS	other pipe casing t	o ground level
		OTHER PLPS SUBLING	
	[ <b>L</b> ]		

17. Describe Proposed or Compi work) SEE RULE 1103.

> Dug cellar out to 13 3/8" casing head. Piped 13 3/8" casing & 8 5/8" casing to top of ground w/2" pipe, installed 2" valves, marked 13 3/8" valve w/SUR and 8 5/8" valve w/INT. Piped 5½" casing to top & marked w/prod. Work inspected by Mr. Ron Castleberry w/NMOCD on 4/20/83.

18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

D. L. Shackelford_ mr Engrg. Tech.	Spec. 0475 4/22/83
Ronald authors In OIL & GAS INSPECT	TOR APR 25 1983
APPROVED BY Norreld Callebory TILLE OIL & GAS INSPECT	

ONDITIONS OF	APPROVAL.	IF ANY
--------------	-----------	--------

